

APRIL 21, 2021 HEARINGS

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs.

CORY SILVA, D/B/A C. SILVA'S CONSTRUCTION

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that CORY SILVA, d/b/a C. SILVA'S CONSTRUCTION shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 50 days for a total of \$20,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505. This amount is reduced to \$1,000 if there are no further violations for 3 years and he pay any judgment obtained by the homeowner and is payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. CORY SILVA, d/b/a C. SILVA'S CONSTRUCTION shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs.

PATRICK WEBB, D/B/A WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that PATRICK WEBB, d/b/a WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 195 days of activity for a total of \$78,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against PATRICK WEBB, d/b/a WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. PATRICK WEBB, d/b/a WEBB CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs.

DENNIS & MELISSA POWERS, D/B/A POWERS HANDYMAN SERVICES & CUSTOM BUILDS

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DENNIS & MELISSA POWERS, d/b/a POWERS HANDYMAN SERVICES & CUSTOM BUILDS shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 4 days of activity for a total of \$1,600 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DENNIS & MELISSA POWERS, d/b/a POWERS HANDYMAN SERVICES & CUSTOM BUILDS to prevent them from performing work in violation. DENNIS & MELISSA POWERS, d/b/a POWERS HANDYMAN SERVICES & CUSTOM BUILDS shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs.

MICHAEL POE

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that MICHAEL POE shall pay a civil penalty of \$400 per day for 12 days for a total of \$4,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against MICHAEL POE to prevent them from performing work in violation. MICHAEL POE shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs.

DONALD ASHCRAFT, D/B/A D & D PAINTING

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DONALD ASHCRAFT, d/b/a D & D PAINTING shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 27 days of activity for a total of \$10,800 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DONALD ASHCRAFT, d/b/a D & D PAINTING to prevent them from performing work in violation. DONALD ASHCRAFT, d/b/a D & D PAINTING shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE

vs.

DARRON SHELBY, D/B/A YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC

ORDER

The Committee voted unanimously that DARRON SHELBY, d/b/a YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 25 days of activity for a total of \$10,000 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DARRON SHELBY, d/b/a YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC to prevent them from performing work in violation. DARRON SHELBY, d/b/a YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS

48527 BILL WEBB \$4,000.00 reduced to \$150.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay settlement as agreed
48528 EVERYTHING HOME, LLC \$16,000.00 reduced to \$600.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay settlement as agreed

48536 LAUREN HERNANDEZ DBA - HERNANDEZ BROTHERS ROOFING

\$7,200.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay the homeowner back as agreed, pay this penalty as agreed

47040 LOCAL ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION INC \$300.00

34587 GARRY L. COOPER, JR. DBA - G COOPER ROOFING & REMODELING
\$300.00

40361 J3 H PARTNERS, LLC DBA - J3 KITCHEN AND BATH DESIGNS \$200.00

48932 BRYAN BETTIS DBA - OZARK PRIDE CONSTRUCTION \$6,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay penalty as agreed

48940 ANDY WATTS DBA - ANDY'S REMODELING \$13,000.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years, pay any judgment, pay this penalty as agreed